	5th Revised Title Page
Tariff No	. 8
Cancels	S
Tariff No	. 7
of	
Rabanco LT	
(Name/Certificate Number of Solid	Waste Collection Company)
Tri-County Disposal. Rabanco Recy	
(Registered trade name of Solid Wa	ste Collection Company)
NAMING RATES FOR THE COLLECTION, TRANSI SOLID WASTE, AND IF NOTED, RECYCL IN THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED (Note: If this tariff applies in only a portion certificate authority, a map accurately of in which the tariff applies must be attact.)	LING AND YARDWASTE D TERRITORY: on of a company's lepicting the area
See attached appe	endix A
Name of person issuing tariff: Maria Easley	Official UTC requests for information
Mailing address of issuer:	regarding consumer questions and/or complaints should be referred to the
City, State/Zip Code	following company representative:
	Name: Phillip Stoddart
Telephone Number(including area code) 206-225-6967	Title: Business Unit Finance Manager Phone: (253) 340-7058
FAX number, if any	E-mail: PStoddart@republicservices.com
E-mail address, if any: <u>MEasley@republicservices.com</u>	Fax:
Issued by: Maria Easley	
	Effective Date: November 1, 2025
(For Official Use Only)	
Docket No Date:	By:

Tariff No.	8						19th	Revised Page No. 1
Company N	ame/Permit Num	nber:	Rabanco L	.TD				
	Trade Name(s)				Rabanco Re	ecycling, R	epublic Serv	vices
				-		-		
					SHEET	_		
	All pages contain							
	tariff and/or any the same as, or							ire
	indicates an orig		tile issue c	ate of this	page. O i	ii tile revisi	on column	
	Page	Current	1	Page	Current		Page	Current
	Number	Revision		Number	Revision		Number	Revision
	Title Page	5	1	22d	9			
	Check Sheet	19						
	Item Index	0		23	N/A			
	Subject Index	0		24	N/A			
	Subject Index	0		25	11			
	Taxes	3		25a	9			
	6	0		25b	9			
	7	0		26 27	N/A			
	<u>8</u> 9	0		28	8 7			
	10	0		29	0			
	11	0		30	7			
	12	0		31	0			
	13	0		32	7			
	14	Ō		33	5			
	15	7		34	12			
	16	7	1	34a	10			
	17	7		34b	10			
	18	0		35	N/A			
	19	7		36	11			
	20	6		36a	9			
	21	11		37	10			
	22 22a	11 9		38 39	10 O			
	22b	9		39	0			
	22c	9						
			I	<u> </u>		I		
								Current
					nts in Effect			<u>Revision</u>
				Appendix A				0
					el Surcharg			2
				Special Fu	el Surcharg	je Supplem	nent	1
Issued By:	Maria Easley							
	·							
Issue Date:	September 17, 2	2025				Effe	ective Date:	November 1, 2025
			(F	or Official U	Jse Only)			
Docket No	TC		D	ato.			Rv:	

Tariff No. 8	_		3rd Rev	ised Page No. 5
Company Name/Perm	nit Number: Rabanco	LTD		
Registered Trade Nar			co Recycling, Republic Service	es
		•	, ,	
	Item	5 Application of	Rates Taxes	
Entity imposing tax:	Ordinance number:	Amount of toy	Application (commodition o	nd tarritary)
Goldendale	1242	Amount of tax: 6.38%	Application (commodities a On all commodities a	
White Salmon	2013-12-935	6.38%	On all o	
Bingen (C)	2011-06-593 (C)	6.38% (C)	On all cha	
. ,				5 ()
Issued By: Maria Ea	sley, Business Unit Fina	nce Manager		
Issue Date: October	13, 2023		Effective Date:	November 27, 2023
		(For Official Us	e Only)	
Docket No. TG-		Date:	By:	
		_ 54.0.		

Tariff No.	8				7th	Revised Page No.	15
Company Nam Registered Tra		Rabanco LT Tri-County D	D Disposal. Rabanco R	Recycling,	Republi	ic Services	
			em 52 Redelivery				
	ickup and redelivery o ashed, steam cleaned			who reque	est their	containers be	
	Containers	up to 8 yards	3:	\$45.02	? (A)		
looued Dr	orio Cosley						
Issued By: M					⊏ff	ective Date: Novembe	ar 1 2025
issue Dale. Se	eptember 17, 2025		(For Official Use Or	nly)	ΕII	ective Date. Novembe	51 1, 2020
Docket No. TG	}		Date:			Ву:	

Tariff No8		7th	Revised Page No. 16
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)		. Rabanco Recycling, Repi	ublic Services
<u>I</u> 1	tem 55 Over-sized o	or Over-weight Cans or Uni	<u>ts</u>
The company reserves the right to or micro-mini-can) which, upon re		•	_
•	be closed, but the co	nits stated in Item 20, is ov mpany transports the mate	
	\$6.66 (A) per unit pe	er pickup	
NOTE: For charges applying on c	overweight toters, carts	s, containers, or drop boxe	s see item 207.
	<u>Item 60 C</u>	Overtime Periods	
Companies will assess additional periods. Overtime periods include		•	
President Memorial Independ	•	Labor Day Veterans Da Thanksgivir Christmas [- -
Time is to be recorded to the nea the terminal until the time it return		ninutes from the time the co	ompany's vehicle leaves
No additional charge will be asses company's convenience.	ssed to customers for	overtime or holiday work p	erformed solely for the
Charge p Minimum		• •	
January Dyn. Maria Fagley			
Issued By: Maria Easley			
Issue Date: September 17, 2025	(For Offic	Effe cial Use Only)	ctive Date: November 1, 2025
Docket No. TG	Date: _		By:

Tariff No8			7th	Revised Page No. 17
Company Name/Permit Number: Rabanco Registered Trade Name(s) Tri-Count		Rabanco Recycling,	Repu	blic Services
	<u>Item 70 F</u>	Return Trips		
When a company is required to make a return to pick up material that was unavailable for co following additional charges, per pickup, will a	llection for re	-	-	•
Type of receptacl	<u>e</u>	Rate for Return Tr	<u>ip</u>	
Can, unit, mini-can, or micro-mini-ca	n	\$7.50 (A)		
Drur	n	\$7.50 (A)		
Bal	e	\$7.50 (A)		
Litter Receptacl	e	\$67.52 (A)		
Drop Bo	x	\$7.50 (A)		
Containe	er	\$7.50 (A)		
Toter, 32 gallon	s	\$7.50 (A)		
Toter, 64 gallon	s	\$7.50 (A)		
Toter, 96 gallon	s	\$7.50 (A)		
Recycling container	s	\$7.50 (A)		
NOTE: Return trips requiring the special disparts for under the provisions of Item 160 (Time Ra				
Issued By: Maria Easley				
Issue Date: September 17, 2025			⊏ffor	ativo Data: November 1, 2025
Issue Date: September 17, 2025	(For Officia	l Use Only)	Ellec	ctive Date: November 1, 2025
	·			_
Docket No. TG	Date:			_ By:

Tariff No. 8 7th Revised Page No. 19

Company Name/Permit Number: Rabanco LTD

Registered Trade Name(s) Tri-County Disposal. Rabanco Recycling, Republic Services

Item 80 -- Carry-out Service, Drive-Ins

Companies will assess the following additional charges when customers request that company personnel provide carry-out service of cans/units not placed at the curb, the alley, or other point where the company's vehicle can be driven to within five feet of the cans/units using improved access roads commonly available for public use. Driveways are not considered improved access roads commonly available for public use.

	R	ate
	Residential	Commercial
Charge for Carry-outs	Per Unit, Per Pickup	Per Unit, Per Pickup
Cans, units, mini-cans, or micro-mini cans		
that must be carried out over 5 feet, but	\$0.61 (A)	\$0.23 (A)
not over 25 feet.		
For each additional 25 feet, or fraction of		
25 feet, add	\$0.61 (A)	\$0.23 (A)

NOTE:

The company may elect to drive in at the rates shown above, except the charge will be limited to one can, unit, mini-can, or micro-mini can. If cans, units, mini-cans, or micro-mini-cans are carried over 125 feet, but are safely accessible to the company's vehicle, the drive-in charges shown below must be assessed instead.

	Rate	
	Residential	Commercial
Charge for Drive-ins (per pickup)	Per Unit, Per Pickup	Per Unit, Per Pickup
Drive-in on driveways of over 125 feet,		
but less than 250 feet	\$11.50 (A)	\$2.66 (A)
Drive-ins on driveways of over 250 feet,		
but less than 1/10 mile		
For each 1/10 mile over 1/10 mile		

NOTE: For the purpose of assessing drive-in fees, a driveway is defined as providing access to a single residence. If a driveway provides access to multiple residences or accounts, no drive-in fees will be assessed.

Issued By: Maria Easley		
Issue Date: September 17, 2025		Effective Date: November 1, 2025
	(For Official Use Only)	
Docket No. TG-	Date:	By:

26

Received	d Sep 17, 2025	WA. UT. & 1	ΓRANS. COMN	1. ORIGINAL 7	îG-2507
Tariff No.	8		6th	Revised Page No.	20
	lame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Rabanco LTD Tri-County Disposal. R	abanco Recycling, Rep	oublic Services	
	()	Item 90 Can Carriag			
ı		nom so can camaç			7
			Residential	ate Commercial	-
	Se	rvice	Per Unit, Per Pickup	Per Unit, Per Pickup	
	Stairs or steps for e		\$0.61 (A)	\$0.23 (A)]
		s for each overhead	Φ0 G1 (Δ)	ΦΩ 22 (A)	
	Sunken or elevated ca	8 feet from the ground	\$0.61 (A)	\$0.23 (A)	+
	units, mini-cans, or mi	The state of the s			
	or partially undergrour	nd or over 4 feet above			
	ground, but not involve	ing stairs or steps	\$0.61 (A)	\$0.23 (A)	_
Issued By:	Maria Easley				
Issue Date:	September 17, 2025		Effe	ective Date: November	· 1, 2025
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	(For Official			

Docket No. TG-_____ By: _____

Tariff No.	8				11th Revised Page No. 21		
Company Nar Registered Tr	me/Permit Nun ade Name(s)		Rabanco LTD Tri-County Disposal. Rabanco Recycling, Republic Services				
		Item 100 Re	esidential Service M	onthly Rates (contin	nued on next page)		
Rates in this i							
residentia condomin (2) When req recycling, condomin to the pro	I property. Thiums, etc., who iuired by a local and yardwaste iums, and apaperty owner or	is includes singlere service is la government e service must rtment building manager.	ycling (where noted) a gle family dwellings, o billed directly to the or service level ordinand to be provided for single gs of less than 4 residence: CITY OF GOL	luplexes, apartment ocupant of each resi ce, solid waste colle e-family dwellings, o ential units, where s	s, mobile homes, dential unit, and/or ction, curbside duplexes, mobile homes,		
rates botom t	, pp.,	ownig corvice					
Number of	Frequency	Garbage					
Units or Type	of	Service					
of Containers	Service	Rate					
1 Can	WG	\$20.38 (A)					
2 Can	WG	\$27.67 (A)					
3 Can	WG	\$34.57 (A)					
4 Can	WG	\$41.57 (A)					
5 Can	WG	\$50.31 (A)					
6 Can	WG	\$59.69 (A)					
1 Can	MG	\$9.45 (A)					
Frequency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; EOWG-Every Other Week Garbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling; List others used by company: Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page n/a. Note 2: Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page n/a. Note 3: In addition to the recycling rates shown above, a recycling debit/credit of \$applies. (Notes for this Item are continued on next page)							
Issued By:	Maria Easley		Recycli	ng service rates or	n this page expire on: n/a		
Issue Date:	September 17	, 2025			Effective Date: November 1, 2025		
			(For Offici	al Use Only)			
Docket No. To	G		Date:		By:		

Tariff No.	8		11th Revised Page No. 22			
	ompany Name/Permit Number: Rabanco LTD & Rabanco Recycling, Inc. G-12 egistered Trade Name(s) Allied Waste Services of Klickitat County, Tri-County Disposal					
	Item 100 Resid	ential Service Monthly Rates (co	ontinued from previous page)			
Note 4:		given for partially filled cans. No c	f fewer units are picked up on a particular credit will be given if customer fails to set			
Note 5:	due to circumstances cart or toter more tha	outside the control of the driver, the	pany will assess roll-out charges where, ne driver is required to move an automated ach the truck. The charge for this roll-out			
Note 6:	The charge for an occor on a regular pickup is	=	unit, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-can			
		oter				
Issued By:	Maria Easley					
Issue Date:	September 17, 2025	(For Official Use Only)	Effective Date: November 1, 2025			
Docket No. ⁻	TG	,	By:			

Tariff No.	8 9th Revised Page No. 22a							
	Company Name/Permit Number: Rabanco LTD Registered Trade Name(s) Tri-County Disposal. Rabanco Recycling, Republic Services							
	• • •	14 400		0	Mandali Data /a		4 \	
Rates in this i	tem annly:	<u>Item 100 I</u>	<u>Residential</u>	Service -	- Monthly Rates (c	ontinued oi	<u>n next page)</u>	
	сті арріу.							
 To solid waste collection, curbside recycling (where noted) and yardwaste services (where noted) for residential property. This includes single family dwellings, duplexes, apartments, mobile homes, condominiums, etc., where service is billed directly to the occupant of each residential unit, and/or When required by a local government service level ordinance, solid waste collection, curbside recycling, and yardwaste service must be provided for single-family dwellings, duplexes, mobile homes, condominiums, and apartment buildings of less than 4 residential units, where service is billed to the property owner or manager. 								
Rates below a	apply in the following	lowing service	area: CIT	Y OF WH	ITE SALMON			
		1						1
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycling		Number of	Frequency	Garbage	
Units or Type of Containers	of Service	Service Rate	Service Rate		Units or Type of Containers	of Service	Service Rate	
35 Gal Toter	WG	\$20.79 (A)	Nate		2x 35 Gal Toter	WG	\$28.39 (A)	1
65 Gal Toter	WG	\$28.97 (A)			2x 65 Gal Toter	WG	\$37.30 (A)	†
95 Gal Toter	WG	\$41.98 (A)			2x 95 Gal Toter	WG	\$54.09 (A)	1
		. ,					. , ,	1
35 Gal Toter	MG	\$9.48 (A)			3x 35 Gal Toter	WG	\$35.64 (A)]
65 Gal Toter	MG	\$13.25 (A)			3x 65 Gal Toter	WG	\$47.37 (A)]
95 Gal Toter	MG	\$19.21 (A)			3x 95 Gal Toter	WG	\$68.69 (A)]
Frequency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; EOWG-Every Other Week Garbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling; List others used by company: Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page n/a. Note 2: Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page n/a. Note 3: In addition to the recycling rates shown above, a recycling debit/credit of \$applies. (Notes for this Item are continued on next page) Recycling service rates on this page expire on: n/a								
Issued By:	Maria Easley							
Issue Date:	September 17	, 2025				Ef	fective Date:	November 1, 2025
				(For O	fficial Use Only)			
Docket No. To	G		Date	e:		By:		

Tariff No.	8	9th Revised Page No. 22b							
	Company Name/Permit Number: Rabanco LTD Registered Trade Name(s) Tri-County Disposal. Rabanco Recycling, Republic Services								
	Item 100 Residential Service Monthly Rates (continued from previous page)								
Note 4:	Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credit will be given if customer fails to set receptacles out for collection.								
Note 5:	For customers on automated service routes: The company will assess roll-out charges where, due to circumstances outside the control of the driver, the driver is required to move an automated cart or toter more than feet in order to reach the truck. The charge for this roll-out service is: \$n/aper cart or toter, per pickup.								
Note 6:	The charge for an occasiona on a regular pickup is:	l extra residential bag, can, unit, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-can							
	Type of receptar 32-gallon can or u Mini-can Micro-minican 35-gallon toter 60-gallon toter 90-gallon toter Bag								
Issued By:	Maria Easley								
Issue Date:	September 17, 2025	Effective Date: November 1, 2025 (For Official Use Only)							
Docket No. ⁻	ГG	,							

Tariff No.	8	-			9th Revised Page No. 22c
Company Nar Registered Tr	me/Permit Num ade Name(s)	ber:	Rabanco L Tri-County		panco Recycling, Republic Services
	lt.	tem 100 Res	idential Ser	vice Monthly	/ Rates (continued on next page)
Rates in this i				-	
			, .		
residentia	I property. This	s includes singl	e family dw	ellings, duplex	erdwaste services (where noted) for rees, apartments, mobile homes, nt of each residential unit, and/or
			•	•	lid waste collection, curbside
	•		-	-	ily dwellings, duplexes, mobile homes,
	iums, and apar perty owner or	_	of less tha	in 4 residential	units, where service is billed
Rates below a	apply in the follo	owing service a	rea:	See Appendi	x A
				• •	he City of Goldendale & White Salmon)
		Number of	Frequency	Garbage	
		Units or Type	of	Service	
		of Containers	Service	Rate	
		1 Can	WG	\$20.38 (A)	
		2 Can	WG	\$33.94 (A)	
		3 Can	WG	\$42.37 (A)	
		4 Can	WG	\$53.44 (A)	
		5 Can	WG	\$65.96 (A)	
		6 Can	WG	\$81.25 (A)	
		1 Can	MG	\$9.48 (A)	
Fraguanay of Car	vice Codes: MC=M	Vookly Carbaga: F	OWC Even	Other Week Carbo	go: MC=Monthly Carbaga: WB=Wookly Booyaling
Frequency of Ser	vice Codes: vvG=v				ge; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling
		EOWR=Every Ou	ier week Rec	ycling; MR=Month	ly Recycling; List others used by company:
Note 1: Desc	ription/rules rela	ated to recyclin	a program	are shown on	nage n/a
	ription/rules rela	-			
	dition to the rec	•			
inole 5. Ili au	dition to the rec	ycing rates sin	OWII ADOVE	, a recycling ut	applies.
	(Notes for this	s Item are cont	nued on ne	yt nage)	
	(Notes for this	s item are com	nueu on ne	ski page)	
				Deevel	una comico votos en this mone evalue en a/o
				Recycli	ng service rates on this page expire on: n/a
Issued By:	Maria Easley				
Issue Date:	September 17	7. 2025			Effective Date: November 1, 2025
			(1	For Official Use	
. = :	_				
Docket No. To	G		Date:		By:

Tariff No.	8	9th Revised Page No. 22d							
	ame/Permit Number: Rabanco L Trade Name(s) Tri-County	LTD / Disposal. Rabanco Recycling, Republic Services							
	Item 100 Residential Service Monthly Rates (continued from previous page)								
Note 4:	Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credit will be given if customer fails to set receptacles out for collection.								
Note 5:	For customers on automated service routes: The company will assess roll-out charges where, due to circumstances outside the control of the driver, the driver is required to move an automated cart or toter more than feet in order to reach the truck. The charge for this roll-out service is: \$ n/a per cart or toter, per pickup.								
Note 6:	The charge for an occasional ext on a regular pickup is:	tra residential bag, can, unit, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-can							
	Type of receptacle 32-gallon can or unit Mini-can Micro-minican 60-gallon toter 90-gallon toter Bag	Rate per receptacle per pickup \$4.45 (A) \$4.45 (A)							
issuea By:	Maria Easley								
Issue Date:	September 17, 2025	Effective Date: November 1, 2025 (For Official Use Only)							
Docket No.	TG	Date: By:							

Tariff No.	8			11th	Revised Page No. 25
Company Name Registered Trad	e/Permit Number:	Rabanco LTD Tri-County Disposal. Rab	anco Recyclino	n Republic Sen	vices
rtegistered frac	ie Name(s)	m-county Disposal. Nac	anco recycling	g, republic der	VICES
		Item 105 Multi-family Ser	vice - Rates pe	<u>er Container</u>	
Service Area: C	CITY OF GOLDEND	ALE			
	32 Gallon	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	
Permanent Accts	04.74 (4)	#07.00 (A)	#04.70 (A)	040.04 (4)	
First Pick-up	\$4.74 (A)	\$27.33 (A)	\$34.73 (A)	\$46.21 (A)	
Each Add'l Pick-up	\$4.74 (A) \$15.54 (A)	\$27.33 (A) \$37.97 (A)	\$34.73 (A)	\$46.21 (A) \$59.24 (A)	
Special Pick-ups Monthly Rent	\$15.54 (A)	\$14.71 (A)	\$43.52 (A) \$17.13 (A)	\$22.06 (A)	
Monthly Rent		Ψ17.71 (Α)	Ψ17.13 (Α)	ΨΖΖ.00 (Α)	
Temporary Account					
Initial Delivery		\$41.21 (A)	\$41.21 (A)	\$41.21 (A)	
Pickup Rate		\$34.77 (A)	\$39.37 (A)	\$53.21 (A)	
Rent Per Day		\$1.61 (A)	\$1.78 (A)	\$2.22 (A)	
Rent Per Month		\$48.54 (A)	\$54.41 (A)	\$64.73 (A)	
Note 1: Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: Note 5:	program are shown The charge included yardwaste program Recycling credit/deb Customers will be c particular trip. No c fails to set receptach	d in this rate for yardwaste is are shown on page bit (if applicable) included in the harged for service requested redit will be given for partially les out for collection. ccasional extra can, unit, bag Rate per receptacle e Per pickup	\$ <u>n/a</u> . Descrip nis rate is: \$ even if fewer u filled cans. No	otion/rules relate inits are picked o credits will be	ed to up on a given if customer
Accessorial cha Issued By: Issue Date:		(A) (per pick-up)			cluded) Fective Date: November 1, 2025
			· •	_	
Docket No. TG-		Date:		By:	

Tariff No.	8		9th Revised Page No. 25a						
Company Name Registered Trad		oer:	Rabanco LTD Tri-County Disposal. Rabanco Recycling, Republic Services						
		tem 105 M	-	rvice - Rates pe		•			
Service Area: 0	ITY OF WHIT	TE SALMON							
					<u> </u>				
Danna an ant A anta	35 Gal Toter	65 Gal Toter	95 Gal Toter		1.5 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard		
Permanent Accts First Pick-up	\$4.74 (A)	\$6.68 (A)	\$9.70 (A)		\$27.33 (A)	\$34.73 (A)	\$46.21 (A)		
Each Add'l Pick-up	\$4.74 (A)	\$6.68 (A)	\$9.70 (A)		\$27.33 (A)	\$34.73 (A)	\$46.21 (A)		
Special Pick-ups	\$15.60 (A)	\$16.20 (A)	\$23.50 (A)		\$34.77 (A)	\$39.37 (A)	\$53.21 (A)		
Monthly Rent		, ,	. ,		\$14.71 (A)	\$17.13 (A)	\$22.10 (A)		
- • ·									
Temporary Account					\$41.21 (A)	\$41.21 (A)	\$41.21 (A)		
Initial Delivery Pickup Rate					\$34.77 (A)	\$39.37 (A)	\$53.21 (A)		
Rent Per Day					\$1.61 (A)	\$1.78 (A)	\$2.22 (A)		
Rent Per Month					\$48.54 (A)	\$54.41 (A)	\$64.73 (A)		
Note 1: Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: Note 5:	program are s The charge ir yardwaste pro Recycling cre Customers w particular trip fails to set rec	shown on pay neluded in this ogram are sh edit/debit (if a ill be charged . No credit w ceptacles out or an occasio p is: eceptacle ag or unit	ge 30. s rate for yard own on page pplicable) inc I for service r ill be given fo for collection nal extra can Rate per p n n	luded in this rate equested even or partially filled	Description/r e is: \$ f fewer units a cans. No cred	ules related to re picked up o its will be give micro-mini-cal	on a en if custome	r eceptacle ckup (A)	
Accessorial cha	Unlocking an Replace Brok Gate Charge	d Relocking F ken Lock \$2.9 \$7.37 (A) (pe	Fee \$1.48 (A) 94 (A)	ng, etc.) (company-prov	_	cling rates o		expire: n/a	
Issued By:	Maria Easley								
Issue Date:	September 1	7, 2025	(For (Official Use Only	<i>'</i>)	E1	fective Date:	November	1, 2025
Dookst No. TO			Date	·	-				
Docket No. TG-			Date: _		В	у			

Tariff No.	8					9th	Revised Page No. 25b
Company Name Registered Trad			Rabanco LTD Tri-County Disposal. F	Rabanco Recyc	ling, Republic S	Services	
			Multi-family Service				
	_						
Service Area: S	ee Appendix	A (except	for the City of Golde	ndale & White	Salmon)		
	32 Gallon			1.5 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	
Permanent Accts	0.4.7.4.(A)			407.00 (4)	#0.4.70 (A)	440.04.(4)	
First Pick-up	\$4.74 (A)			\$27.33 (A)	\$34.73 (A)	\$46.21 (A)	
Each Add'l Pick-up	\$4.74 (A)			\$27.33 (A)	\$34.73 (A)	\$46.21 (A)	
Special Pick-ups	\$15.54 (A)			\$37.97 (A)	\$43.52 (A)	\$59.24 (A)	
Monthly Rent				\$14.71 (A)	\$17.13 (A)	\$22.07 (A)	
Temporary Account							
Initial Delivery				\$41.21 (A)	\$41.21 (A)	\$41.21 (A)	
Pickup Rate				\$37.97 (A)	\$43.52 (A)	\$59.24 (A)	
Rent Per Day				\$1.61 (A)	\$1.76 (A)	\$2.20 (A)	
Rent Per Month				\$48.54 (A)	\$54.41 (A)	\$64.73 (A)	
				, () [Y - ()	, ()	
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: Note 5:	program are The charge i yardwaste pr Recycling cre Customers w particular trip fails to set re	shown on procluded in cogram are edit/debit (if vill be charge). No credit coeptacles of or an occasing is: ceptacle ag or unit	this rate for recycling is page 30. this rate for yardwaste shown on page f applicable) included in ged for service requests will be given for partial out for collection. Sional extra can, unit, book Rate per receptacle Per pickup \$4.45 (A) n/a n/a n/a	is \$ <u>n/a</u> . Desc n this rate is: \$ ed even if fewe ally filled cans.	cription/rules rel r units are pick No credits will	lated to ed up on a be given if cus	
					Recyclin	g rates on thi	s page expire: n/a
		nd Relockin ken Lock \$2			ear containers	excluded)	
Issued By:	Maria Easley	<i>'</i>					
Issue Date:	September 1	7, 2025	, <u> </u>			Effect	tive Date: November 1, 2025
			(For Officia	l Use Only)			
Docket No. TG-			Date:		By:		

Tariff No.	8		8th	n Revised Page No. 27				
Company Name/Permit Number: Rabanco LTD Registered Trade Name(s) Tri-County Disposal. Rabanco Recycling, Republic Services								
Item 150 Loose and Bulky Material								
Special Trips: Time rates in Item 160 apply.								
Regular Route: The following rates apply:								
		Additional cubic		Carry Charge				
	1 to 4 cubic yards Rate per yard	yards Rate per yard	Minimum Charge Per Pickup	Per each 5 ft. over 8 feet				
Bulky Materials	itale per yaru	itale per yaru	Гентикир	0 1661				
Loose material								
(customer load								
Loose material (company load	\$20.04 (A)	\$20.04 (A)	\$20.04 (A)	\$1.88 (A)				
Issued By: Mar	ia Easley							
Issue Date: Sep	tember 17, 2025	(For Official Use Only		: November 1, 2025				
Docket No. TG		Date:	By:					

Tariff No.	8			7	th Revised Page No. 28				
Company N	ame/Permit Num	nber: Rabanco	LTD						
	registered Trade Name(s) Tri-County Disposal. Rabanco Recycling, Republic Services								
	()		•	, ,					
	<u>Item 160 Time Rates</u>								
When time rates apply. Time rates named in this Item apply: (a) When material must be taken to a special site for disposal; (b) When a company's equipment must wait at, or return to, a customer's site to provide scheduled service due to no disability, fault, or negligence on the part of the company. Actual waiting time or time taken in returning to the site will be charged for; or (c) When a customer orders a single, special, or emergency pickup, or when other items in this tariff refer to this Item. How rates are recorded and charged. Time must be recorded and charged for to the nearest increment of 15 minutes. Time rates apply for the period from the time the company's vehicle leaves the company's terminal until it returns to the terminal, excluding interruptions. An interruption is a situation causing stoppage of service that is in the control of the company and not in the control of the customer. Examples include: coffee breaks, lunch breaks, breakdown of equipment, and similar occurrences. Disposal fees in addition to time rates. Item 230 disposal fees for the specific disposal site or facility used will apply in addition to time rates.									
Rates per h	our.								
rates per in	our.			Rate Per Hour					
				Each Extra	Minimum				
Type of Equ	ipment ordered		Truck and Driver	Person	Charge				
Single rear	drive axle:								
Non-pad	ker truck		\$97.53 (A)	\$37.52 (A)	\$97.53 (A)				
Packer t	ruck		\$97.53 (A)	\$37.52 (A)	\$97.53 (A)				
Drop-bo	x truck		\$117.04 (A)	\$37.52 (A)	\$117.04 (A)				
Tandem rea	ır drive axle:								
Non-pag	ker truck								
Packer t	ruck		\$127.55 (A)	\$37.52 (A)	\$127.55 (A)				
Drop-bo	x truck		\$127.55 (A)	\$37.52 (A)	\$127.55 (A)				
Issued By:	Maria Easley								
Issue Date	September 17, 2	2025		Effective Dat	e: November 1, 2025				
issue Date.	Coptember 17, 2	_0_0	(For Official Use Only)		6. NOVEITIDEL 1, 2023				
			,						
Docket No.	TG		Date:	By:					
					_				

Tariff No.	8		7th Revised Page No. 30					
	me/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	Rabanco LTD Tri-County Disposal. Rabanco Re	ecycling, Republic Services					
	<u>Item 205 Ro</u>	oll-Out Charges Containers, Auto	omated Carts, and Toters					
the control of	Charges for containers. The company will assess roll-out charges where, due to circumstances outside ne control of the driver, the driver is required to move a container more than five feet, but less than 25 feet, n order to reach the truck. The charge for this roll-out service is:							
	\$7.49 (A) p	er container, per pickup						
Issued By:	Maria Easley							
Issue Date:	September 17, 2025	(For Official Use Only)	Effective Date: November 1, 2025					
Docket No. T	·G	Date:	By:					

Tariff No.	8	_					7th	Revised Page No. 32
Company Na Registered			Rabanco LTI Tri-County D		anco Rec	ycling, Repul	olic Services	
			Washing a					
		ItOIII Z TO	vvaoriirig t	and Camazin	ig Comain	CIO GIIGIOI DI	ор Вохоо	
Jpon customer request, the company will provide washing and sanitizing service at the following rates:								
		S	ze or Type of	:	Ī	Per	Minumum]
			iner or Drop			Yard	Charge	
		Washing				\$12.73 (A)	\$19.09 (A)	
		Steam Clea	aning			\$12.73 (A)	\$19.09 (A)	
		Sanitizing				\$6.01 (A)		
ssued By:	Maria Easl	еу						
•		•						
lssue Date:	September	17, 2025				E	ffective Date:	November 1, 2025
	•			(For Official	Use Only)		
Docket No.	TG		[Date:			Ву:	
								

Tariff No. 8		5th Revised Page No. 33						
Company Name/Permit Number: Rabanco LT Registered Trade Name(s) Tri-County D		ycling, Republic Services						
Item 230 Disposal Fees								
Charges in this item apply when other items in the tariff specifically refer to this item.								
Disposal site (name or location)	Type of Material	Fee for Disposal						
Regional Disposal Co Transfer Stns and Landfill	MSW - Loose	\$6.25 (A) per yard						
Regional Disposal Co Transfer Stns and Landfill	MSW - Compacted	\$6.25 (A) per yard						
Regional Disposal Co Transfer Stns and Landfill	Gate Fee	\$1.82 (A) per yard (A)						

Issued By: Maria Easley								
Issue Date: October 13, 2023		Effective Date: 11/27/2023						
(For Official U	lse Only)	LITEOUVE Date. 11/21/2023						
(1 S. Omolar o								
Docket No. TG Date	:	By:						

Tariff No.	8					12th R	Revised Page No. 34		
		Rabanco LTI Tri-County Di		nco Recycling, Repu	ıblic Services				
Service Area	a: CITY OF GOLDENDA	Non-co	mpacted Mate	vice Dumped in C erial (Company-owne per container, per pi	ed container)				
	I			Size or 1	Type of Container				
Permanent	Sarvica	32 Gal	1.5 Yard	1.5 Yard Bear	2 Yard	3 Yard	3 Yard Bear		
	ent (if applicable)	oz dai	\$14.71 (A)	\$29.47 (A)	\$17.13 (A)	\$22.07 (A)	\$44.97 (A)		
First Picku		\$4.74 (A)	\$27.33 (A)	\$28.81 (A)	\$34.73 (A)	\$46.21 (A)	\$49.17 (A)		
	itional Pickup	\$4.74 (A)		\$28.81 (A)		\$46.21 (A)	\$49.17 (A)		
			\$27.33 (A)		\$34.73 (A)				
Special Pi		\$15.60 (A)	\$34.77 (A)	\$36.26 (A)	\$39.38 (A)	\$53.21 (A)	\$56.16 (A)		
Temporary			Φ44 O4 (Δ)		(A4 04 (A)	C44 O4 (A)			
Initial Deli	•		\$41.21 (A)		\$41.21 (A)	\$41.21 (A)			
Pickup Ra			\$27.75 (A)		\$34.73 (A)	\$46.21 (A)			
	Calendar Day		\$1.61 (A)		\$1.76 (A)	\$2.20 (A)			
Rent Per I	Month		\$48.54 (A)		\$54.41 (A)	\$64.73 (A)			
Note 2: Note 3:	be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.								
Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Unlocking and Relocking Fee \$1.48 (A) (company-provided bear containers excluded) Replace Broken Lock \$2.94 (A) Gate Charge \$7.37 (A) (per pick-up) Issued By: Maria Easley									
•	·					Effective Date: N	lovember 1, 2025		
issue Dale:	September 17, 2025		(For C	Official Use Only)		Enective Date: N	lovember 1, 2025		
Docket No.	TG	D	ate:		Ву:	 			

Tariff No8 10th Revised Page No. 34a											
Company Name/Permit Number: Rabanco LTD Registered Trade Name(s) Tri-County Disposal. Rabanco Recycling, Republic Services											
Item 240 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle											
Non-compacted Material (Company-owned container) Rates stated per container, per pickup											
Service Are	Service Area: CITY OF WHITE SALMON										
	Size or Type of Container										
Permanent	Service	35 Gal	65 Gal	95 Gal	1.5 Yard	1.5 Yard Bear	2 Yard	3 Yard	3 Yard Bear		
Monthly F	Rent (if applicable)				\$14.71 (A)	\$29.47 (A)	\$17.13 (A)	\$22.07 (A)	\$44.97 (A)		
First Pick	up	\$4.74 (A)	\$6.68 (A)	\$9.70 (A)	\$27.33 (A)	\$28.81 (A)	\$34.73 (A)	\$46.21 (A)	\$49.17 (A)		
Each Add	ditional Pickup	\$4.74 (A)	\$6.68 (A)	\$9.70 (A)	\$27.33 (A)	\$28.81 (A)	\$34.73 (A)	\$46.21 (A)	\$49.17 (A)		
Special P	Pickups	\$15.60 (A)	\$16.20 (A)	\$23.50 (A)	\$34.77 (A)	\$36.25 (A)	\$39.37 (A)	\$53.21 (A)	\$56.16 (A)		
Temporary	Service										
Initial Del	ivery				\$41.21 (A)		\$41.21 (A)	\$41.21 (A)			
Pickup R					\$27.75 (A)		\$34.73 (A)	\$46.21 (A)			
	Calendar Day				\$1.61 (A)		\$1.76 (A)	\$2.20 (A)			
Rent Per					\$48.54 (A)		\$54.41 (A)	\$64.73 (A)			
				•				• • •			
Note 2:	Note 1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must										
	be the same. If rent is r	iot shown, it is	to be include	d in the rate f	or the first picki	ıp.					
Note 3:	The charge for an occas	sional extra ca	n, unit, bag, to	oter, mini-can	ı, or micro-mini-	can on a					
		Rate per r									
	Type of receptacle	Per p	ickup								
	32-gal can, bag or unit	n/	'a								
	Mini-can	n/	'a								
	Micro-mini-can	n/	'a								
	35-gallon toter	\$4.74	4 (A)								
	65-gallon toter	\$6.68	8 (A)								
	95-gallon toter	\$9.70	O (A)								
Accessorial	charges assessed (lids.)	unlockina. unla	atching, etc.)								
	Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Unlocking and Relocking Fee \$1.48 (A) (company-provided bear containers excluded) Replace Broken Lock \$2.94 (A) Gate Charge \$7.37 (A) (per pick-up)										
Issued By:	Maria Easley										
Issue Date:	September 17, 2025							Effective Date: I	November 1, 2025		
				(For O	fficial Use Only)						
Docket No.	TG	Da	nte:		By:						

Tariff No.	8						10th	Revised Page No. 34b			
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Rabanco LTI Tri-County D		nco Recycling, Rep	oublic Service	es					
Service Are	a: See Appendix A (Exc	Non	-compacted M Rates stat	Service Dumped laterial (Company- ed per container, p	owned contai er pickup	s Vehicle ner)					
				Size or Type of	of Container			1			
Permanent	Service	32 Gal	1.5 Yard	1.5 Yard Bear	2 Yard	3 Yard	3 Yard Bear				
Monthly F	Rent (if applicable)		\$14.71 (A)	\$29.47 (A)	\$17.13 (A)	\$22.07 (A)	\$44.97 (A)				
First Pick	•	\$4.74 (A)	\$27.33 (A)	\$28.81 (A)	\$34.73 (A)	\$46.21 (A)	\$49.17 (A)				
Each Add	ditional Pickup	\$4.74 (A)	\$27.33 (A)	\$28.81 (A)	\$34.73 (A)	\$46.21 (A)	\$49.17 (A)				
Special P	rickups	\$15.60 (A)	\$34.77 (A)	\$36.25 (A)	\$39.37 (A)	\$53.21 (A)	\$56.16 (A)				
Temporary	Service										
Initial Del	ivery		\$41.21 (A)		\$41.21 (A)	\$41.21 (A)					
Pickup Ra	ate		\$27.75 (A)		\$34.73 (A)	\$46.21 (A)					
Rent Per	Calendar Day		\$1.61 (A)		\$1.76 (A)	\$2.20 (A)					
Rent Per	Month		\$48.54 (A)		\$54.41 (A)	\$64.73 (A)					
Note 2: Note 3: Accessorial	be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.										
Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Unlocking and Relocking Fee \$1.48 (A) (company-provided bear containers excluded) Replace Broken Lock \$2.94 (A) Gate Charge \$7.37 (A) (per pick-up)											
Issued By:	Maria Easley										
Issue Date	September 17, 2025						Effective Date:	November 1, 2025			
.sous bate.	55ptottibot 17, 2020		(F	or Official Use Only	/)			1, 2020			
Docket No.	TG	Da	•								

Tariff No.	8				11	th Revised Page	No. 36					
		Rabanco LTD										
Registered	Registered Trade Name(s) Tri-County Disposal. Rabanco Recycling, Republic Services											
Itom 245 Container Comice Dummed in Course and Makinta												
	Item 245 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle											
	Non-compacted Material (Customer-owned container) Includes Commercial Can Service											
			ted per cont									
		rates sta	tou por com	amor, por pr	окар							
Service Area	Service Area: See Appendix A (Except for the City of Goldendale & White Salmon)											
			Size or	Type of Cor	ntainer							
Permanent	Service	32 gal can										
First Picku	ıp	\$4.74 (A)										
Each Addi	itional Pickup	\$4.74 (A)										
Special Pi	ckups	\$15.60 (A)										
Accessorial	unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Unlocking and Relocking Fee \$1.48 (A) (company-provided bear containers excluded) Replace Broken Lock \$2.94 (A) Gate Charge \$7.37 (A) (per pick-up)											
Issued By:	Maria Easley											
Issue Date:	September 17, 2025				F	ffective Date: No	ovember 1 2025					
	- Coptombol 11, 2020	(F	or Official U	lse Only)			7, 5,111,501 1, 2020					
		·		- *								
Docket No.	TG	D)ate:			By:						

Tariff No. 8		9th Revised Page No. 36a
Company Name/Permit Registered Trade Name		Recycling, Republic Services
Service Area: CITY OF Permanent Service First Pickup Each Additional Pickup Special Pickups	Item 245 Container Service Dump Non-compacted Material (Custom Includes Commercial C Rates stated per containe WHITE SALMON Size or Type of Containe 35 (C) Gal Toter 65 Gal Toter 95 G \$4.74 (A) \$6.68 (A) \$9.00 \$4.74 (A) \$6.68 (A) \$9.00	ned in Company's Vehicle ner-owned container) an Service r, per pickup
unless loca Customer v	Service: Service is defined as no less than I government requires more frequent servicy vill be charged for service requested, even ip. No credit will be given for partially-filled	ce or unless putrescibles are involved. if fewer containers are serviced on a
Unlocking a Replace Br	essed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) and Relocking Fee \$1.48 (A) (company-pro oken Lock \$2.94 (A) e \$7.37 (A) (per pick-up)	vided bear containers excluded)
Issued By: Maria Easle	ıy	
Issue Date: September	17, 2025 (For Official Use C	Effective Date: November 1, 2025
	·	niiy)
Docket No. TG	Date:	By:

Tariff No.	8				10th	Revised Page No. 37						
Company Name/Permit Number: Rabanco LTD Registered Trade Name(s) Tri-County Disposal. Rabanco Recycling, Republic Services												
	Item 260 Drop Box Service To Disposal Site and Return Non-Compacted Material (Company-owned container) Rates stated per drop box, per pickup											
Service Area: See Appendix A												
Size or Type of Container												
Permanent :		10 Yard	13 Yard	20 Yard	40 Yard	50 Yard						
	ent (if applicable)	\$54.76 (A)	\$58.84 (A)	\$75.02 (A)	\$85.32 (A)	\$98.55 (A)						
First Picku	•	\$221.10 (A)	\$221.10 (A)	\$221.10 (A)	\$221.10 (A)	\$221.10 (A)						
	tional Pickup	\$221.10 (A)	\$221.10 (A)	\$221.10 (A)	\$221.10 (A)	\$221.10 (A)						
Special Pic		\$221.10 (A)	\$221.10 (A)	\$221.10 (A)	\$221.10 (A)	\$221.10 (A)						
Temporary : Initial Deliv		\$65.47 (A)	\$65.47 (A)	\$65.47 (A)	\$65.47 (A)	¢65.47.(A)						
Pickup Ra		\$03.47 (A) \$221.10 (A)	\$221.10 (A)	\$221.10 (A)	\$03.47 (A) \$221.10 (A)	\$65.47 (A) \$221.10 (A)						
	Calendar Day	\$1.90 (A)	\$2.05 (A)	\$2.28 (A)	\$2.43 (A)	\$2.65 (A)						
Rent Per N		\$54.76 (A)	\$58.84 (A)	\$75.02 (A)	\$85.32 (A)	\$98.55 (A)						
Note 1: Note 2: Note 3:	Rates in this item are subject to disposal fees named in Item 230. Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 10 miles from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at \$4.16 (A) per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges. Permanent Service: (1) Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service, or unless putrescibles are involved. (2) If a drop box is retained by a customer for a full month and no pickups are ordered, the monthly rent shall be charged, plus one service pickup charge will be assessed. Monthly rental charges will be prorated when a drop box is retained for only a portion of a month. (3) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Rates in this item are subject to a Dry Run Fee of \$110.56 (A) per instance when the container/box is unavailable, or unserviceable for collection, for reasons under the control of the customer.											
Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.): Unlocking and Relocking Fee \$1.48 (A) (company-provided bear containers excluded) Replace Broken Lock \$2.94 (A) Gate Charge \$7.37 (A) (per pick-up)												
Issued By:	Maria Easley											
Issue Date:	September 17, 2025		, <u> </u>		ا	Effective Date: November 1, 2025						
			(For Official	use Only)								
Docket No. 7	「G	Dat	e:		By:							

Tariff No.	8					10th	Revised Page	No. 38		
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Rabanco LTD Allied Waste S				sal				
		Item 275 Drop Box Service To Disposal Site and Return Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) Rates stated per drop box, per pickup								
Service Area: See Appendix A										
				Size	or Type of Cont	tainer				
Permanent	Service	10 Yard	15 Yard	20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard	35 Yard	40 Yard		
First Picku	up	\$285.65 (A)	\$285.65 (A)	\$285.65 (A)	\$285.65 (A)	\$285.65 (A)	\$285.65 (A)	\$285.65 (A)		
Each Add	itional Pickup	\$285.65 (A)	\$285.65 (A)	\$285.65 (A)	\$285.65 (A)	\$285.65 (A)	\$285.65 (A)	\$285.65 (A)		
Note 1: Note 2: Note 3:	e 2: Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 10 miles from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at \$4.16 (A) per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges.									
INOLE 4.							DOX			
Note 4: Rates in this item are subject to a Dry Run Fee of \$110.56 (A) per instance when the container/box is unavailable, or unserviceable for collection, for reasons under the control of the customer. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.): Unlocking and Relocking Fee \$1.48 (A) (company-provided bear containers excluded) Replace Broken Lock \$2.94 (A) Gate Charge \$7.37 (A) (per pick-up)										
Issued by:	Maria Easley									
Issue Date:	September 17, 2025		(For O	fficial Use Only		Effective Date:	November 1, 2	2025		
			•		-					
Docket No.	TG	l	Date:		By:					